DBOY Series
Pneumatic
Control Valve
Pressures to 1550 PSIG
Temperatures to 800ºF
Ultra Compact Actuators
install in tight spaces
Bolted Actuator Yoke

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
ACTUATOR SHUTOFF TABLE
DBOY ORDER CODE
U 8 4 1 F 1 A 1 S J
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Class Material Valve End Actuator Bonnet Trim Trim
Size Conn. Packing Form Mat’l.
† 8" (200 mm) to
12" (300 mm)
†† 55/R used on 2"
D(D)BOY(S)-3;
55A/AR used on
2-1/2" - 4"valves.
†††85A/AR used on
6" D(D)BOY(S)-3;
85/R used on
2-1/2" - 4"valves.
Class - Position 1
U
Material - Position 2, 3 & 4
841 = Iron
843 = Carbon Steel
845 = Chrome Moly, WC9
Valve Size - Position  5
F = 2
G = 21⁄2
H = 3
J = 4
K = 6
L = 8
End Connection - Position 6
1 = Threaded
2 = Flanged 150 Steel
Flanged 125 Iron
3 = Flanged 300 Steel
Flanged 250 Iron
4 = SWE Steel
5 = BWE 40 Steel
6 = ND 16 Steel & Iron
7 = ND 40 Steel
ND 10 Iron†
8 = Flanged 600† Steel
9 = BWE 80 Steel
0 = ND 100 Steel
X = Other (Specify)
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 55††
F = 55R††
G = 55A
H = 55AR††
I = 55 HOD††
J = 55R HOD††
K = 55A HOD††
L = 55AR HOD††
M = 85/85A†††
N = 85R/85AR†††
P = 85/85A HOD†††
Q = 85R/85AR HOD†††
R = 135
S = 135R
T = 135 HOD
U = 135R HOD
V = 270*
W = 270R*
X = w/o Actuator or special
Y = 270 HOD*
Z = 270R HOD*
Bonnet & Packing - Position 8
1 = Std. Bonnet, Braided